505513326 06/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5560131

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
QIWEI LU				04/26/2019	
SHANGUO LIU				04/26/2019	
KAI TENG				04/26/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	SHEN	SHENZHEN EAGLESOUL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	XIN'AN	XIN'AN THIRD ROAD, BAO'AN DISTRICT			
Internal Address:	ROOM	ROOM202 2ND FLOOR, BUILDING1, JIANDA INDUSTRIAL ZONE			
City:	SHEN	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG			
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA			
Postal Code:	51810	518100			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: ⁻				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		16467475			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(347)696-4111			
		o the e-mail address first; if d; if that is unsuccessful, it v			
Phone:	n provide	6317419685			
		jinggaoli@dragonsunlaw.com	aoli@dragonsunlaw.com		
Correspondent Name: DRA		DRAGON SUN LAW FIRM, F	·		
		1100 KINGS HIGHWAY EAS	Т		
		SUITE 2F			
Address Line 4:		FAIRFIELD, CONNECTICUT	06825		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		23000.024USN	23000.024USN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JINGGAO LI	JINGGAO LI		
SIGNATURE:		/Jinggao Ll/	/Jinggao Ll/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/06/2019	06/06/2019		
Total Attachments: 2		•			
source=23000 024USN					
source=23000 024USN		1 8			

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Qiwei LU, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, and a resident of Jian Hong photo Studio, 62nd Building (East), Nan Ping Li, Liusha Street (West), Pu'ning City, Guangdong province, 515300 China;

Shanguo LIU, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, and a resident of No.4, Software Park East Road, Shahekou District, Dalian city, Liaoning province, 116000 China; and

Kai TENG, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, and a resident of 3-1-1, No.188 Hongling Road, Shahekon District, Dalian City, Liaoning Province, 116000 China; (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), are the owners of inventions pertaining to

Multi-screen interactive network teaching method and apparatus

and hereby assign to SHENZHEN EAGLESOUL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a Chinese company having its principal office at Room202 2nd Floor, Building1, JianDa Industrial Zone, Xin'an Third Road, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518100 China; (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with any patent, patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from an international patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any U.S. and foreign counterpart applications, continuations, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions of any of same, said invention and applications to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 2

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hand and seal:

26,04 Date: 2019

Q wei LU

By: Qiwei LU

26,04 .2019 Date:

Shanguo LIU

By: Shanguo LIU

26,04 .2019 Date:

By: Kai TENC

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 049398 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 06/06/2019